
450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004City of Bellevue

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD 6573

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: 4/12/2021

Title: Ordinance 1) authorizing execution of an Amendment to an existing Memorandum of Agreement
(MOA) with Bellevue College and King County Metro to expand the existing 10 percent design plans
to 30 percent design plans while retaining the current roles and responsibilities for pre-design work for
the Bellevue College Connector Project (CIP Plan No. PW-R-201 and PW-R-198); 2) amending the
2021-2022 General Capital Investment Program (CIP) Fund to increase the appropriation by
$144,000; and, 3) amending the 2021-2027 CIP Plan to increase the budget for PW-R-201 by
$144,000. This project is partially funded by the Neighborhood Safety, Connectivity and Congestion
Levy.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. A. CIP Project Description (PW-R-198), 3. B. CIP Project Description (PW-R-
201), 4. C. Bellevue College Memorandum of Agreement, 5. Ordinance

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Ordinance 1) authorizing execution of an Amendment to an existing Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with
Bellevue College and King County Metro to expand the existing 10 percent design plans to 30 percent design
plans while retaining the current roles and responsibilities for pre-design work for the Bellevue College
Connector Project (CIP Plan No. PW-R-201 and PW-R-198); 2) amending the 2021-2022 General Capital
Investment Program (CIP) Fund to increase the appropriation by $144,000; and, 3) amending the 2021-2027
CIP Plan to increase the budget for PW-R-201 by $144,000. This project is partially funded by the
Neighborhood Safety, Connectivity and Congestion Levy.

City of Bellevue Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

